
Begin Advertisement: 8/17/17

Contract No. PW 17-31173 Bid Opening: 9/07/17

Project Types Timber Mortality / Tree Removal & Off Haul Anticipated Award: 9/19/17

Arbor Works, Inc.
Mountain F. Enterprises, 

Inc.

Item 

No.
Parcel Address Community Tree Unique ID Item Description

Approximate Diameter 

at Breas Height 

(Inches)

Approximate Tree 

Height (Feet)
Unit Price Unit Price

1 4895 Pony Express Trail Camino 4096 Ponderosa Pine 29 119 2,400.00$                           15,000.00$                         

2 4895 Pony Express Trail Camino 4095 Ponderosa Pine 32 125 4,000.00$                           15,000.00$                         

3 APN 07610304 Camino 4099 Ponderosa Pine 39 124 6,000.00$                           15,000.00$                         

4 APN 07610304 Camino 4098 Ponderosa Pine 50 133 10,000.00$                         16,000.00$                         

5 APN 07610304 Camino 4097 Ponderosa Pine 47 137 8,000.00$                           16,000.00$                         

6 4787 Creekside Drive Grizzly Flats 4973 White Fir 24 100 900.00$                              2,500.00$                           

7 4787 Creekside Drive Grizzly Flats 4972 Ponderosa Pine 27 105 1,200.00$                           2,500.00$                           

8 4795 Sciaroni Road Grizzly Flats 4950 White Fir 26 120 1,200.00$                           2,500.00$                           

9 4795 Sciaroni Road Grizzly Flats 4188 White Fir 11 53 500.00$                              1,500.00$                           

10 4810 Creekside Drive Grizzly Flats 4940 Ponderosa Pine 7 19 500.00$                              500.00$                              

11 4810 Creekside Drive Grizzly Flats 4943 Ponderosa Pine 7 25 500.00$                              500.00$                              

12 4810 Creekside Drive Grizzly Flats 4944 White Fir 13 65 700.00$                              500.00$                              

13 4817 Mt Pleasant Drive Grizzly Flats 4954 Ponderosa Pine 25 130 1,200.00$                           3,300.00$                           

14 4841 Mt Pleasant Drive Grizzly Flats 4952 Ponderosa Pine 16 93 700.00$                              2,000.00$                           

15 4855 Creekside Drive Grizzly Flats 4850 Ponderosa Pine 38 102 3,000.00$                           9,000.00$                           

16 4871 Creekside Drive Grizzly Flats 4851 Ponderosa Pine 24 111 900.00$                              3,500.00$                           

17 4904 Coralaine Drive Grizzly Flats 4802 Cedar 6 27 500.00$                              385.00$                              

18 4904 Coralaine Drive Grizzly Flats 4993 White Fir 9 55 500.00$                              385.00$                              

19 4904 Coralaine Drive Grizzly Flats 4808 White Fir 8 50 500.00$                              385.00$                              

20 4904 Coralaine Drive Grizzly Flats 4804 Cedar 6 30 500.00$                              500.00$                              

21 4910 Creekside Drive Grizzly Flats 4502 Ponderosa Pine 30 140 1,200.00$                           14,000.00$                         

22 4910 Creekside Drive Grizzly Flats 4501 Ponderosa Pine 11 40 500.00$                              385.00$                              

23 4913 Creekside Drive Grizzly Flats 4847 Ponderosa Pine 19 98 900.00$                              1,500.00$                           

24 4971 Mt Pleasant Drive Grizzly Flats 4949 Ponderosa Pine 8 32 500.00$                              385.00$                              

25 5029 Rollingwood Drive Grizzly Flats 4968 Ponderosa Pine 20 103 900.00$                              2,850.00$                           

26 5047 Cary Drive Grizzly Flats 4970 Ponderosa Pine 22 113 900.00$                              3,300.00$                           

27 5053 Rollingwood Drive Grizzly Flats 4817 White Fir 8 55 500.00$                              385.00$                              

28 5087 Evergreen Drive Grizzly Flats 4582 Ponderosa Pine 33 119 2,000.00$                           6,000.00$                           

29 5114 Woodridge Drive Grizzly Flats 4942 Ponderosa Pine 13 50 700.00$                              1,550.00$                           

30 5114 Woodridge Drive Grizzly Flats 4948 Sugar Pine 13 67 700.00$                              600.00$                              

31 5130 Wooded Glen Court Grizzly Flats 4955 Ponderosa Pine 13 58 700.00$                              1,000.00$                           

32 5207 Woodhaven Drive Grizzly Flats 4947 Ponderosa Pine 27 127 1,200.00$                           5,500.00$                           

33 5250 Cosumnes Mine Road Grizzly Flats 4187 Ponderosa Pine 26 113 1,200.00$                           2,500.00$                           

34 5250 Cosumnes Mine Road Grizzly Flats 4927 Ponderosa Pine 18 107 700.00$                              2,500.00$                           

35 5250 Cosumnes Mine Road Grizzly Flats 4953 Ponderosa Pine 22 120 900.00$                              2,000.00$                           

36 5250 Cosumnes Mine Road Grizzly Flats 4951 Ponderosa Pine 12 81 500.00$                              1,500.00$                           

37 5250 Cosumnes Mine Road Grizzly Flats 4926 Ponderosa Pine 22 112 900.00$                              2,500.00$                           

38 5250 Cosumnes Mine Road Grizzly Flats 4924 Ponderosa Pine 17 61 700.00$                              2,000.00$                           

39 5252 Wooded Glen Drive Grizzly Flats 4809 Ponderosa Pine 31 126 2,000.00$                           10,000.00$                         

BID SUMMARY      
Project :  Timber Mortality Project - Phase 2 - Caminio and Grizzly Flats 

Timber Mortality Project - Phase 2 - Camino and Grizzly Flats 
Contract No.: PW 17-31173

1 of 4

County of El Dorado
Bid Summary

17-0772 2A 1 of 4



Begin Advertisement: 8/17/17

Contract No. PW 17-31173 Bid Opening: 9/07/17

Project Types Timber Mortality / Tree Removal & Off Haul Anticipated Award: 9/19/17

Arbor Works, Inc.
Mountain F. Enterprises, 

Inc.

Item 

No.
Parcel Address Community Tree Unique ID Item Description

Approximate Diameter 

at Breas Height 

(Inches)

Approximate Tree 

Height (Feet)
Unit Price Unit Price

BID SUMMARY      
Project :  Timber Mortality Project - Phase 2 - Caminio and Grizzly Flats 

40 5268 Forest View Drive Grizzly Flats 4194 Ponderosa Pine 11 80 500.00$                              1,600.00$                           

41 5270 Cosumnes Mine Road Grizzly Flats 4925 Ponderosa Pine 26 120 1,200.00$                           3,000.00$                           

42 5286 Forest View Drive Grizzly Flats 4946 Ponderosa Pine 10 41 500.00$                              385.00$                              

43 5323 Wooded Glen Drive Grizzly Flats 4509 Ponderosa Pine 11 69 500.00$                              500.00$                              

44 5335 Forest View Drive Grizzly Flats 4856 Ponderosa Pine 22 107 900.00$                              4,000.00$                           

45 5335 Forest View Drive Grizzly Flats 4702 Ponderosa Pine 26 105 1,200.00$                           4,000.00$                           

46 5367 Wooded Glen Drive Grizzly Flats 4508 White Fir 15 72 700.00$                              1,800.00$                           

47 5367 Wooded Glen Drive Grizzly Flats 4506 Ponderosa Pine 22 115 900.00$                              3,500.00$                           

48 5367 Wooded Glen Drive Grizzly Flats 4507 Ponderosa Pine 19 101 900.00$                              2,500.00$                           

49 5725 String Canyon Road Grizzly Flats 4928 OTHER 24 25 900.00$                              4,000.00$                           

50 7036 Tyler Drive Grizzly Flats 4592 White Fir 40 151 3,000.00$                           17,000.00$                         

51 7961 Grizzly Flat Road Grizzly Flats 4939 Cedar 14 34 700.00$                              650.00$                              

52 7961 Grizzly Flat Road Grizzly Flats 4938 Ponderosa Pine 20 90 900.00$                              2,000.00$                           

53 7961 Grizzly Flat Road Grizzly Flats 4935 Ponderosa Pine 23 89 900.00$                              3,000.00$                           

54 7961 Grizzly Flat Road Grizzly Flats 4933 Ponderosa Pine 19 82 900.00$                              2,000.00$                           

55 7961 Grizzly Flat Road Grizzly Flats 4932 Ponderosa Pine 23 91 900.00$                              3,000.00$                           

56 7961 Grizzly Flat Road Grizzly Flats 4931 Cedar 17 52 700.00$                              1,500.00$                           

57 7961 Grizzly Flat Road Grizzly Flats 4934 Cedar 9 35 500.00$                              385.00$                              

58 8000 Grizzly Flat Road Grizzly Flats 4937 Ponderosa Pine 20 85 900.00$                              1,800.00$                           

59 8000 Grizzly Flat Road Grizzly Flats 4936 Ponderosa Pine 12 62 500.00$                              600.00$                              

60 9130 Grizzly Flat Road Grizzly Flats 4930 White Fir 21 83 900.00$                              2,000.00$                           

61 9130 Grizzly Flat Road Grizzly Flats 4929 Douglas Fir 16 77 700.00$                              2,000.00$                           

62 APN 04123037 Grizzly Flats 4193 Douglas Fir 7 47 500.00$                              400.00$                              

63 APN 04123037 Grizzly Flats 4192 Douglas Fir 7 49 500.00$                              400.00$                              

64 APN 04123037 Grizzly Flats 4189 Douglas Fir 7 42 500.00$                              400.00$                              

65 APN 04138305 Grizzly Flats 4941 Ponderosa Pine 9 28 500.00$                              400.00$                              

66 APN 04143101 Grizzly Flats 4505 Ponderosa Pine 7 47 500.00$                              1,400.00$                           

67 APN 04143101 Grizzly Flats 4504 Ponderosa Pine 11 52 500.00$                              1,500.00$                           

68 APN 04143101 Grizzly Flats 4503 Ponderosa Pine 5 35 500.00$                              500.00$                              

69 APN 04156205 Grizzly Flats 4190 Ponderosa Pine 24 36 900.00$                              3,500.00$                           

70 7450 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 4923 Cedar 26 78 1,200.00$                           3,000.00$                           

71 7450 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 4922 Cedar 33 70 2,000.00$                           3,300.00$                           

72 7450 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 4921 Ponderosa Pine 26 93 1,200.00$                           3,000.00$                           

73 7450 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 4920 Ponderosa Pine 25 110 1,200.00$                           3,500.00$                           

74 7450 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 4919 Ponderosa Pine 28 116 1,200.00$                           3,000.00$                           

75 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6452 Ponderosa Pine 11 38 500.00$                              500.00$                              

76 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6451 Ponderosa Pine 8 56 500.00$                              500.00$                              

77 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6450 Ponderosa Pine 14 35 700.00$                              1,400.00$                           

78 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6449 Cedar 11 31 500.00$                              500.00$                              

79 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6448 Ponderosa Pine 15 75 700.00$                              1,000.00$                           

Timber Mortality Project - Phase 2 - Camino and Grizzly Flats 
Contract No.: PW 17-31173

2 of 4

County of El Dorado
Bid Summary

17-0772 2A 2 of 4



Begin Advertisement: 8/17/17

Contract No. PW 17-31173 Bid Opening: 9/07/17

Project Types Timber Mortality / Tree Removal & Off Haul Anticipated Award: 9/19/17

Arbor Works, Inc.
Mountain F. Enterprises, 

Inc.

Item 

No.
Parcel Address Community Tree Unique ID Item Description

Approximate Diameter 

at Breas Height 

(Inches)

Approximate Tree 

Height (Feet)
Unit Price Unit Price

BID SUMMARY      
Project :  Timber Mortality Project - Phase 2 - Caminio and Grizzly Flats 

80 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6447 Cedar 10 39 500.00$                              500.00$                              

81 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6446 Ponderosa Pine 10 50 500.00$                              500.00$                              

82 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6445 Ponderosa Pine 16 78 700.00$                              800.00$                              

83 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6444 Ponderosa Pine 13 74 700.00$                              500.00$                              

84 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6443 Ponderosa Pine 21 93 900.00$                              2,500.00$                           

85 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6442 Ponderosa Pine 13 58 700.00$                              1,000.00$                           

86 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6441 Ponderosa Pine 23 97 900.00$                              3,000.00$                           

87 7536 Happy Valley Road Happy Valley 6438 Cedar 9 34 500.00$                              500.00$                              

88 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4918 Ponderosa Pine 29 130 1,200.00$                           3,500.00$                           

89 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4917 Ponderosa Pine 21 91 900.00$                              3,000.00$                           

90 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4916 Ponderosa Pine 18 89 700.00$                              2,500.00$                           

91 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4915 Ponderosa Pine 22 58 900.00$                              3,000.00$                           

92 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4914 Ponderosa Pine 15 74 700.00$                              1,800.00$                           

93 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4913 Ponderosa Pine 12 71 500.00$                              1,000.00$                           

94 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4912 Ponderosa Pine 18 93 700.00$                              1,500.00$                           

95 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4911 Ponderosa Pine 12 80 500.00$                              1,000.00$                           

96 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4910 Ponderosa Pine 15 88 700.00$                              1,000.00$                           

97 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4909 Ponderosa Pine 11 61 500.00$                              600.00$                              

98 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4908 Ponderosa Pine 19 91 900.00$                              1,800.00$                           

99 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4907 Ponderosa Pine 20 101 900.00$                              2,600.00$                           

100 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4906 Ponderosa Pine 10 73 500.00$                              500.00$                              

101 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4905 Ponderosa Pine 12 78 500.00$                              1,800.00$                           

102 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4903 Ponderosa Pine 18 93 700.00$                              2,000.00$                           

103 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4902 Ponderosa Pine 19 100 900.00$                              2,000.00$                           

104 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4904 Ponderosa Pine 18 98 700.00$                              2,000.00$                           

105 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4901 Ponderosa Pine 15 87 700.00$                              1,500.00$                           

106 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6500 Ponderosa Pine 16 85 700.00$                              1,500.00$                           

107 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6499 Ponderosa Pine 11 78 500.00$                              600.00$                              

108 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6498 Ponderosa Pine 5 23 500.00$                              600.00$                              

109 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6497 Ponderosa Pine 19 98 900.00$                              2,600.00$                           

110 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6496 Ponderosa Pine 8 53 500.00$                              500.00$                              

111 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6495 Ponderosa Pine 11 85 500.00$                              600.00$                              

112 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6494 Ponderosa Pine 9 72 500.00$                              500.00$                              

113 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6493 Ponderosa Pine 12 87 500.00$                              500.00$                              

114 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6492 Ponderosa Pine 21 106 900.00$                              2,500.00$                           

115 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4191 Ponderosa Pine 10 79 500.00$                              500.00$                              

116 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6491 Ponderosa Pine 20 99 900.00$                              1,800.00$                           

117 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6490 Ponderosa Pine 20 89 900.00$                              2,000.00$                           

118 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6489 Ponderosa Pine 9 36 500.00$                              1,500.00$                           

119 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6488 Ponderosa Pine 10 55 500.00$                              500.00$                              

Timber Mortality Project - Phase 2 - Camino and Grizzly Flats 
Contract No.: PW 17-31173

3 of 4

County of El Dorado
Bid Summary

17-0772 2A 3 of 4



Begin Advertisement: 8/17/17

Contract No. PW 17-31173 Bid Opening: 9/07/17

Project Types Timber Mortality / Tree Removal & Off Haul Anticipated Award: 9/19/17

Arbor Works, Inc.
Mountain F. Enterprises, 

Inc.

Item 

No.
Parcel Address Community Tree Unique ID Item Description

Approximate Diameter 

at Breas Height 

(Inches)

Approximate Tree 

Height (Feet)
Unit Price Unit Price

BID SUMMARY      
Project :  Timber Mortality Project - Phase 2 - Caminio and Grizzly Flats 

120 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6487 Ponderosa Pine 23 104 900.00$                              3,000.00$                           

121 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6486 Ponderosa Pine 9 33 500.00$                              500.00$                              

122 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6485 Ponderosa Pine 18 82 700.00$                              1,500.00$                           

123 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6484 Ponderosa Pine 12 83 500.00$                              1,000.00$                           

124 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6483 Ponderosa Pine 14 84 700.00$                              1,000.00$                           

125 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6482 Ponderosa Pine 15 86 700.00$                              1,000.00$                           

126 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6481 Ponderosa Pine 21 90 900.00$                              2,000.00$                           

127 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6480 Ponderosa Pine 19 88 900.00$                              2,000.00$                           

128 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6479 Ponderosa Pine 15 76 700.00$                              1,500.00$                           

129 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 4945 Ponderosa Pine 20 92 900.00$                              2,500.00$                           

130 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6478 Ponderosa Pine 22 108 900.00$                              2,500.00$                           

131 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6477 Ponderosa Pine 14 94 700.00$                              1,000.00$                           

132 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6476 Ponderosa Pine 12 87 500.00$                              1,000.00$                           

133 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6475 Ponderosa Pine 26 113 1,200.00$                           3,500.00$                           

134 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6474 Ponderosa Pine 6 36 500.00$                              500.00$                              

135 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6473 Ponderosa Pine 14 76 700.00$                              1,000.00$                           

136 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6472 Ponderosa Pine 8 63 500.00$                              1,000.00$                           

137 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6471 Ponderosa Pine 11 67 500.00$                              500.00$                              

138 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6470 Ponderosa Pine 20 94 900.00$                              3,500.00$                           

139 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6469 Ponderosa Pine 27 94 700.00$                              5,500.00$                           

140 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6468 Ponderosa Pine 19 99 500.00$                              2,000.00$                           

141 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6467 Ponderosa Pine 31 83 700.00$                              3,000.00$                           

142 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6466 Ponderosa Pine 14 48 700.00$                              1,500.00$                           

143 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6465 Ponderosa Pine 14 39 900.00$                              1,500.00$                           

144 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6464 Ponderosa Pine 14 54 900.00$                              1,000.00$                           

145 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6463 Ponderosa Pine 25 77 700.00$                              2,000.00$                           

146 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6462 Ponderosa Pine 25 130 900.00$                              3,500.00$                           

147 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6461 Ponderosa Pine 22 99 900.00$                              2,000.00$                           

148 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6460 Cedar 33 74 700.00$                              2,000.00$                           

149 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6459 Cedar 11 54 500.00$                              1,500.00$                           

150 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6458 Ponderosa Pine 6 35 1,200.00$                           600.00$                              

151 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6457 Ponderosa Pine 7 41 500.00$                              500.00$                              

152 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6456 Ponderosa Pine 7 60 700.00$                              500.00$                              

153 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6455 Cedar 11 60 500.00$                              1,000.00$                           

154 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6454 Cedar 18 54 500.00$                              2,000.00$                           

155 APN 09302130 Happy Valley 6453 Cedar 24 72 900.00$                              3,500.00$                           

148,600.00$                       379,530.00$                       TOTAL

Timber Mortality Project - Phase 2 - Camino and Grizzly Flats 
Contract No.: PW 17-31173

4 of 4

County of El Dorado
Bid Summary

17-0772 2A 4 of 4




